03-21-2000

lo.: 1005-3102

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

101294922

rab settings • • •	Trademortes Disease record the ottophed existing decuments or constitutions
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ian S. Osborne	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Blount, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	es 🛮 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	T ====================================
	Street Address: 4909 S.E. International Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name
☐ Other	City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97222
	•
Execution Date: $2-12-00$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(	s):
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is: $2-12-00$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, a dient Application 110.(c)	<i>B.</i> ( dto)(())
	1-0011
	09/506841
Additiona	al numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🏿 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor	ndence
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert L. Harrington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
03/21/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000143 09506841	credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:581 40.00 GP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 421 High St., Suite 220	8. Deposit account number:
City: Oregon City State: OR	ZIP: <u>97045</u>
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Q. Statement and cignature	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for</li> </ol>	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Do o ell : so
Robert L. Harrington	Kbeel / Hamme 2-18-00
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 010612 FRAME: 0372** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, IAN S. OSBORNE, with a Post Office address of 742 S.E. 68<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Hillsboro, OR 97123, U.S.A., am the sole inventor of GUIDE FOR CONCRETE CUTTING CHAIN SAW for which I, the inventor, am about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, which application was executed by me on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2000, and

WHEREAS, BLOUNT, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 4909 S.E. International Way, Portland, OR 97222, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, IAN S. OSBORNE, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to BLOUNT, INC. the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described in the specification executed by me concurrently herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said BLOUNT, INC., for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as

PATENT REEL: 010612 FRAME: 0373 the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to BLOUNT, INC., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid BLOUNT, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Portland, Oregon, this 17th day of February, 2000.

IAN S. OSBORNE

STATE OF OREGON ) ss.
County of <u>Clackamas</u>) ss.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2000, by the above-named IAN S. OSBORNE, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 317776
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 22, 2003